nVent.com/LENTON | 1Lenton-DS-C1335S-C355LT17EUEN-EN-1805
nVent LENTON One-Piece Weldable Couplers (C13/C13N) provide a quick and easy solution for connecting reinforcing steel bar
(rebar) to structural steel sections or plates. The coupler has internally taper thread on one end. The other end has an exterior surface
prepared for welding. The C13 One-piece Weldable coupler materials have been utilized to minimize the coupler size. The weld
engineer should refer to the appropriate local welding procedures to assist in the design. One-Piece Weldable Couplers are designed
to meet ISO 15835 with slip option 1 & 2 for grade 500 or lower and ACI 318 Type 1 and Type 2 for ASTM A615 & A706 for grade 60, 75
and 80 reinforcing steels
Typical Application

to structural steel sections
or plates
•	 �Internally taper threaded on
one end, with the other end
prepared for welding
•	 �Machined from weldable
grades of steel
•	 �Slim design maintains
concrete cover
Part
Number
Rebar Size Diameter Length
L
Bar Depth
BD Unit Weight Metric US Canada Ø1 Ø2
EL12C13N 12 mm #4 10M 20 mm 11 mm 40 mm 19 mm 0.06 kg
EL14C13N 14 mm – – 25 mm 18 mm 42 mm 21 mm 0.12 kg
EL16C13N 16 mm #5 15M 25 mm 18 mm 45 mm 24 mm 0.11 kg
EL18C13N 18 mm – – 30 mm 24 mm 50 mm 29 mm 0.20 kg
EL20C13N 20 mm #6 20M 30 mm 22 mm 59 mm 35 mm 0.22 kg
EL22C13N 22 mm #7 – 35 mm 16 mm 65 mm 37 mm 0.32 kg
EL25C13N 25 mm #8 25M 40 mm 24 mm 68 mm 40 mm 0.45 kg
EL28C13N 28 mm #9 30M 40 mm 16 mm 74 mm 42 mm 0.41 kg
EL32C13N 32 mm #10 – 50 mm 32 mm 75 mm 45 mm 0.75 kg
EL36C13N 36 mm #11 35M 50 mm 22 mm 87 mm 52 mm 0.74 kg
EL38C13N 38 mm – – 60 mm 38 mm 85 mm 53 mm 1.24 kg
EL40C13N 40 mm – – 60 mm 32 mm 91 mm 57 mm 1.25 kg